No.

240611113 Ext.

(+15)

240627142 Ext.

(+11)
250109002
(+11)

250317034
(+11)

250320038
(+11)

250728105
(+11)

250728106
(+11)

250729107
(+11)

As of JULY 2025

2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Company

McKinney Fleet
Through Lanier & Associates

Entergy Louisiana
Through Morris P. Hebert

City of Baton Rouge
Through Jacobs Engineering

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Jonuel Cruz-Sanabria
Through Precision Pools

Entergy Louisiana
Through Angelle & Donohue

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

LSU Wildlife Hospital
Through Terracon Consultants

Station

37+72

30+52

227+30

226+95

267+14

221+00

69+68

East Baton Rouge Parish

Description

To extend LONO#24061113, to replace 6 existing monopiles on the loading dock

To replace 90 existing power poles

To propose demolition and closure of the Central Wastewater Treatment Plant at
2443 River Road

To place 4,053 feet of fiber optic cable via directional bore within the Cheval
Subdivision

To install a pool at 4220 Percheron Avenue
To replace 20 wooden electrical poles with new wood, steel and/or composite
poles near 10414 River Road

To trench and place by directional bore 4,428 feet of 3-inch conduit within the
Cheval Point Subdivision along Boulonna Avenue and Merens Lane

To drill 4 soil borings and one cpt test



