As of JULY 2025 2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

East Baton Rouge Parish

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	Description
240611113 Ex (+15)	kt. McKinney Fleet Through Lanier & Associates	37+72	To extend LONO#24061113, to replace 6 existing monopiles on the loading dock
240627142 Ex (+11)	kt. Entergy Louisiana Through Morris P. Hebert		To replace 90 existing power poles
250109002 (+11)	City of Baton Rouge Through Jacobs Engineering	30+52	To propose demolition and closure of the Central Wastewater Treatment Plant at 2443 River Road
250317034 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	227+30	To place 4,053 feet of fiber optic cable via directional bore within the Cheval Subdivision
250320038 (+11)	Jonuel Cruz-Sanabria Through Precision Pools	226+95	To install a pool at 4220 Percheron Avenue
250728105 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Angelle & Donohue	267+14	To replace 20 wooden electrical poles with new wood, steel and/or composite poles near 10414 River Road
250728106 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	221+00	To trench and place by directional bore 4,428 feet of 3-inch conduit within the Cheval Point Subdivision along Boulonna Avenue and Merens Lane
250729107 (+11)	LSU Wildlife Hospital Through Terracon Consultants	69+68	To drill 4 soil borings and one cpt test